## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Rainer Martini				04/09/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	The Trustees of the Stevens Institute of Technology					
Street Address:	Castle Point on Hudson					
City:	Hoboken					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07030					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1166		116679	986			
PCT Number: US05		US054	986 42443			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (973)295-1292						
Correspondence will be sent via 05 wall when the lax altempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com					ē	
Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino-Greenberg Traurig						
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue						
Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			101995-013302			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph Agostino			
Total Attachments: 1 source=sit#page1.tif						

-

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RAINER MARTINI, a citizen of Germany, residing at 613 Hudson Street, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented a new and original INFRARED WAVELENGTH CONVERTER FOR IMAGING APPLICATIONS BASED ON QUANTUM WELL DEVICES, filed May 17, 2007 as U.S. Application Serial No. 11/667,986, which is a §371 of International (PCT) Application No. PCT/US2005/042443 filed November 22, 2005, and which claims benefit from U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/630,004 filed November 22, 2004.

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF THE STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a not-for-profit education institution and having a place of business at Castle Point on Hudson, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications. all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of Assignor's entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant. without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part. reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date	4/9/2008	By: Rain Matini
		RAINER MARTINI

State of

County of

On this  $\frac{g^2 t'}{t}$  day of  $\frac{g_{11}}{t}$ , 2008, before me personally came the above-named RAINER MARTINI to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by his of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

New Firsting

MICHAEL MCGARRY ID # 2336279 NOTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEV Commission Exchas 10/21/2010

**RECORDED: 04/23/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020843 FRAME: 0739